
Dame
Nr. Medlemsnr. NHF Etternavn Fornavn Klubb Lag Sum Vekt Poeng Plass poeng NC-poeng

1 5349 van Nes Hjørdis Ski HK Mix 1 215,00 79,630 100,000 89,815

2 3404 Skiffard Hilde Karmøy HK Mix 2 213,00 78,889 98,000 88,444

3 4734 Strand Turid Sarpsborg HK Mix 1 159,00 58,889 96,000 77,444

4 2101 Baardsen Astrid Båstad HK Mix 4 117,42 43,489 94,000 68,744

5 2647 Grøttheim Ragnhild Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 2 46,74 17,311 92,000 54,655

Herrer
Nr. Medlemsnr. NHF Etternavn Fornavn Klubb Lag Sum Vekt Poeng Plass poeng NC-poeng

1 4337 Rygg Tor Arne Oslo HK Team Gulp! 270,00 100,000 100,000 100,000

2 5354 Ødegård Robin Ski HK Ski HK 1 250,00 92,593 98,000 95,296

3 4309 Grønberg Espen Oslo HK Oslo HK 1 232,00 85,926 96,000 90,963

4 4342 Skudal Petter Oslo HK Team Gulp! 226,00 83,704 94,000 88,852

5 2623 Hofgaard Hans Martin Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 1 224,00 82,963 92,000 87,481

6 4302 Bakkelid Bjørn B. Oslo HK Team Gulp! 216,00 80,000 90,000 85,000

7 2114 Haug Knut Ole Båstad HK Båstad HK 2 212,00 78,519 88,000 83,259

8 2609 Ekenes Jan Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 1 209,15 77,464 86,000 81,732

9 2131 Reitan Arne Båstad HK Team Shimano 187,87 69,582 84,000 76,791

10 2148 Weidner Mark Båstad HK Mix 4 184,75 68,424 82,000 75,212

11 2124 Martinsen Andre Båstad HK Båstad HK 1 183,61 68,003 80,000 74,001

12 4706 Bergstrøm Arne Sarpsborg HK Sarpsborg HK 1 177,19 65,624 78,000 71,812

13 2135 Strømdahl Jørn Båstad HK Båstad HK 1 177,00 65,556 76,000 70,778

14 5311 Gundersen Martin Ski HK Ski HK 1 176,04 65,198 74,000 69,599

15 4352 Valle Henrik Oslo HK Oslo HK 1 174,71 64,706 72,000 68,353

16 2138 Hermanseter Tore Båstad HK Båstad HK 3 173,42 64,229 70,000 67,115

17 2118 Langvatn Kjetil Båstad HK Båstad HK 2 170,40 63,110 68,000 65,555

18 2133 Sletmo Christian Båstad HK Båstad HK 1 169,65 62,832 66,000 64,416

19 2115 Hvam Morten Båstad HK Team Shimano 166,76 61,765 64,000 62,882

20 2134 Sletmo Thor Båstad HK Team Shimano 162,00 60,000 62,000 61,000

21 4321 Hellum Lars Oslo HK Team Gulp! 158,33 58,642 60,000 59,321

22 5318 Ihlen Jon Anders Ski HK Ski HK 1 157,04 58,164 58,000 58,082

23 2132 Reitan Jarle Båstad HK Team Shimano 149,54 55,384 56,000 55,692

24 6325 Røyne Knut Arne Trondheim HK Mix 3 149,42 55,339 54,000 54,670

25 4399 Kagge Frode Oslo HK Oslo HK 1 146,67 54,321 52,000 53,160

26 2004 Johansen Lars Kristian Botne HK Mix 3 140,90 52,186 50,000 51,093

27 4344 Solbakken Sven Oslo HK Oslo HK 1 139,29 51,589 48,000 49,794

28 2102 Bråten Jan Båstad HK Mix 4 131,03 48,528 46,000 47,264

29 2622 Hofgaard Hans Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 3 128,30 47,520 44,000 45,760



30 2105 Engkvist Glenn Båstad HK Båstad HK 3 116,07 42,991 42,000 42,495

31 2621 Haugen Tor Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 2 111,68 41,362 40,000 40,681

32 2129 Nybakke Jostein Båstad HK Båstad HK 1 109,41 40,523 38,000 39,262

33 5323 Løland Thomas Ski HK Ski HK 1 105,83 39,195 36,000 37,597

34 2113 Haug Heming Båstad HK Båstad HK 2 102,53 37,975 34,000 35,988

35 2624 Kristiansen Steinar Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 3 101,16 37,467 32,000 34,734

36 2629 Løken Ole Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 1 98,42 36,453 30,000 33,227

37 2126 Meyer Henning Båstad HK Båstad HK 3 89,68 33,216 28,000 30,608

38 2020 Gundersen Jørgen Botne HK Mix 3 87,88 32,548 26,000 29,274

39 2618 Grønås Roar Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 2 82,26 30,467 24,000 27,233

40 4306 Drevik Aagne Espen Oslo HK Oslo HK 2 62,20 23,038 22,000 22,519

41 2649 Bjørnerud Tormod Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 3 60,00 22,222 20,000 21,111

42 2648 Halsey George Fredrikshald HK Mix 4 59,19 21,922 18,000 19,961

43 1609 Østli Morten Aurskog-Høland HK Mix 2 55,00 20,370 16,000 18,185

44 4708 Brandsrød Erling Sarpsborg HK Sarpsborg HK 1 41,38 15,325 14,000 14,662

Junior
Nr. Medlemsnr. NHF Etternavn Fornavn Klubb Lag Sum Vekt Poeng Plass poeng NC-poeng

1 4400 Stensrud Eivind Oslo HK Oslo HK 2 164,52 60,934 100,000 80,467

2 2007 Nilsen Håkon Botne HK Mix 3 139,29 51,589 98,000 74,794

3 4741 Brandsrød Kristian Sarpsborg HK Sarpsborg HK 1 117,23 43,420 96,000 69,710

Senior
Nr. Medlemsnr. NHF Etternavn Fornavn Klubb Lag Sum Vekt Poeng Plass poeng NC-poeng

1 2600 Andersen Gunnar Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 1 207,00 76,667 100,000 88,333

2 4733 Strand Bjørn Sarpsborg HK Mix 1 191,52 70,935 98,000 84,467

3 2602 Barm Tor Fredrikshald HK Fredrikshald HK 2 150,90 55,888 96,000 75,944

4 2116 Johansen Birger Båstad HK Båstad HK 2 142,94 52,941 94,000 73,471

5 4725 Lefstad Lyder Sarpsborg HK Mix 1 138,85 51,425 92,000 71,713

6 2127 Moen Per Båstad HK Båstad HK 3 98,84 36,609 90,000 63,304

7 4331 Lerstein Frode Oslo HK Oslo HK 2 76,67 28,395 88,000 58,198

8 4326 Kareliussen Stein Oslo HK Mix 2 74,06 27,431 86,000 56,716

9 4355 Winge Johan Oslo HK Oslo HK 2 71,63 26,529 84,000 55,265

10 4724 Larssen Bjørn Sarpsborg HK Sarpsborg HK 1 52,78 19,548 82,000 50,774

4-manslag
Etternavn Fornavn Klubb Lag Poeng Båtpoeng Sum



Skudal Petter Oslo HK Team Gulp! 126 100,00     226,00          

Hellum Lars Oslo HK Team Gulp! 95 63,33       158,33          

Rygg Tor Arne Oslo HK Team Gulp! 170 100,00     270,00          

Bakkelid Bjørn B. Oslo HK Team Gulp! 136 80,00       216,00          

870,33          

Hofgaard Hans Martin Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 1 124 100,00     224,00          

Andersen Gunnar Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 1 107 100,00     207,00          

Ekenes Jan Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 1 119 90,15       209,15          

Løken Ole Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 1 56 42,42       98,42            

738,58          

Kagge Frode Oslo HK Oslo HK 1 88 58,67       146,67          

Solbakken Sven Oslo HK Oslo HK 1 72 67,29       139,29          

Grønberg Espen Oslo HK Oslo HK 1 132 100,00     232,00          

Valle Henrik Oslo HK Oslo HK 1 110 64,71       174,71          

692,66          

Ihlen Jon Anders Ski HK Ski HK 1 84 73,04       157,04          

Gundersen Martin Ski HK Ski HK 1 93 83,04       176,04          

Løland Thomas Ski HK Ski HK 1 59 46,83       105,83          

Ødegård Robin Ski HK Ski HK 1 150 100,00     250,00          

688,90          

Reitan Jarle Båstad HK Team Shimano 79 70,54       149,54          

Reitan Arne Båstad HK Team Shimano 104 83,87       187,87          

Sletmo Thor Båstad HK Team Shimano 102 60,00       162,00          

Hvam Morten Båstad HK Team Shimano 105 61,76       166,76          

666,17          

Strømdahl Jørn Båstad HK Båstad HK 1 77 100,00     177,00          

Sletmo Christian Båstad HK Båstad HK 1 90 79,65       169,65          

Martinsen Andre Båstad HK Båstad HK 1 97 86,61       183,61          

Nybakke Jostein Båstad HK Båstad HK 1 61 48,41       109,41          

639,67          

Haug Knut Ole Båstad HK Båstad HK 2 112 100,00     212,00          

Langvatn Kjetil Båstad HK Båstad HK 2 95 75,40       170,40          

Haug Heming Båstad HK Båstad HK 2 53 49,53       102,53          

Johansen Birger Båstad HK Båstad HK 2 90 52,94       142,94          

627,87          

Røyne Knut Arne Trondheim HK Mix 3 65 84,42       149,42          

Johansen Lars Kristian Botne HK Mix 3 78 62,90       140,90          

Nilsen Håkon Botne HK Mix 3 72 67,29       139,29          



Gundersen Jørgen Botne HK Mix 3 50 37,88       87,88            

517,49          

Bråten Jan Båstad HK Mix 4 57 74,03       131,03          

Baardsen Astrid Båstad HK Mix 4 65 52,42       117,42          

Weidner Mark Båstad HK Mix 4 103 81,75       184,75          

Halsey George Fredrikshald HKMix 4 33 26,19       59,19            

492,38          

van Nes Hjørdis Ski HK Mix 1 115 100,00     215,00          

Strand Turid Sarpsborg HK Mix 1 84 75,00       159,00          

Strand Bjørn Sarpsborg HK Mix 1 99 92,52       191,52          

Lefstad Lyder Sarpsborg HK Mix 1 79 59,85       138,85          

489,37          

Moen Per Båstad HK Båstad HK 3 43 55,84       98,84            

Hermanseter Tore Båstad HK Båstad HK 3 96 77,42       173,42          

Meyer Henning Båstad HK Båstad HK 3 50 39,68       89,68            

Engkvist Glenn Båstad HK Båstad HK 3 60 56,07       116,07          

478,02          

Grøttheim Ragnhild Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 2 25 21,74       46,74            

Grønås Roar Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 2 44 38,26       82,26            

Haugen Tor Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 2 59 52,68       111,68          

Barm Tor Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 2 78 72,90       150,90          

391,58          

Brandsrød Erling Sarpsborg HK Sarpsborg HK 1 18 23,38       41,38            

Brandsrød Kristian Sarpsborg HK Sarpsborg HK 1 51 66,23       117,23          

Bergstrøm Arne Sarpsborg HK Sarpsborg HK 1 94 83,19       177,19          

Larssen Bjørn Sarpsborg HK Sarpsborg HK 1 28 24,78       52,78            

388,57          

Stensrud Eivind Oslo HK Oslo HK 2 88 76,52       164,52          

Winge Johan Oslo HK Oslo HK 2 38 33,63       71,63            

Drevik Aagne Espen Oslo HK Oslo HK 2 33 29,20       62,20            

Lerstein Frode Oslo HK Oslo HK 2 46 30,67       76,67            

375,02          

Kristiansen Steinar Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 3 56 45,16       101,16          

Bjørnerud Tormod Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 3 36 24,00       60,00            

Bjørnerud Oskar Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 3 41 27,33       68,33            

Hofgaard Hans Fredrikshald HKFredrikshald HK 3 73 55,30       128,30          

357,80          



Andersen Steinar Oslo HK Mix 2

Skiffard Hilde Karmøy HK Mix 2 113 100,00     213,00          

Kareliussen Stein Oslo HK Mix 2 41 33,06       74,06            

Østli Morten Aurskog-Høland HKMix 2 33 22,00       55,00            

342,06          

Storfisk
Navn Klubb Slag Vekt

Tor Haugen Makrell 1,780                         

Gunnar Andersen Torsk 1,320                         

Henrik Valle Torsk 1,180                         

Lars K Johansen Torsk 1,140                         

Morten Hvam Torsk 1,080                         

Espen Grønberg Torsk 1,060                         

Petter Skudal Ulke 0,619                         

Jan Ekenes Ulke 0,500                         

Bjørn Larsen Ulke 0,465                         

Espen Grønberg Ulke 0,338                         

Bjørn Bakkelid Skrubbe 0,260                         

Frode Kagge Fløyfisk 0,107                         

Jan Ekenes Bergnebb 0,056                         


